February 26, 2012 — 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Worship Through Prayer

Worship Through Praise
Come into His Presence
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Stronger
You Are God Alone

At this time, for parents that choose to do so, children are invited to
participate in Children’s Church.

Worship Through Giving Pat Layton

Scripture Reading
Genesis 2:18, 3:1-12

Worship Through The Word Pastor Jeff Falkowski
Marriage Communication - Can You Hear Me Now?

Response in Worship
Amazing Grace (My Chains are Gone)

Benediction

Welcome Visitors
Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards — are located in the chair
pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested
information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall
No reservation is required — just bring something to share.
IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room
Great worship and teaching out of God’s word.

Prayer and Praise Service, 6:35pm, Sanctuary
A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

Just a reminder ...
for your convenience, coat racks are located across from the coffee bar.

NEW MEMBER RECEPTION TODAY! Please join us today in the
Fellowship Hall immediately following the worship service for a time of
fellowship and welcoming our newest members.

PRAYER FOR THE NATIONS: Prayer for the Nations will be meeting at
the home of Jill Wiegand, Sunday nights at 5:00pm. Please call Jill if you are
planning to attend at 706-268-3932.

TRINITY EASTER CHOIR: If you’ve been on the fence about joining us for
our Easter musical “Oh What a Savior!”, we would love to have you join us this
week! Rehearsal is this Tuesday, February 28" from 6:30 to 8:30 in the
Sanctuary. If you can make a joyful noise, you are welcome to come and be a part
of the Trinity Choir! This is the last week we will be accepting newcomers for
the Easter musical, so please make every effort to attend. For more information,
please contact Chris Ridler at chrisridlerl@gmail.com or 770-633-7541.

IGNITE LEAP-YEAR CELEBRATION: What better way to celebrate the
Leap Year than with pizza and a movie? On Wednesday, February 29", we
will be watching the movie “Soul Surfer” and serving pizza! Bring your
friends!

ALL LADIES INVITED! Come by the table in the narthex to sign up for
“Finding Joy ~ Just For You”. Christine McGown will teach us how to know
TRUE JOY in the midst of our everyday lives. Be sure to pick up extra invite
copies at the sign up table to invite your friends and neighbors to join us for
Trinity’s very special 2012 Women’s Retreat Day on Saturday, March 10"
from 9:00am to 2:00pm for lots of fun, door prizes and lunch. There is a $5
registration fee.

REQUEST FOR OUR TODDLER MINISTRY: We want our toddlers to
feel welcome and at home. We are looking for a love seat to use for story
time. If anyone has one that they would like to donate, please contact Susan
Slade at 404-643-0644 or Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

IGNITE YARD-SALE FUNDRAISER: We are now accepting donations
for our annual yard-sale fundraiser in April. If you have items in good and/or
working condition you would like to contribute to help our students attend
camp this summer, please contact Chris Ridler at chrisridlerl@gmail.com or
770-633-7541.

LOST AND FOUND: The top 5 most frequently lost items in our church
are: Number 5-glasses, Number 4-jackets, Number 3-bibles, Number 2-
umbrellas, and Number 1-insulated coffee mugs. If you have lost something,
please be sure to check out the Lost and Found now located in the Old
Kitchen pantry. Items not claimed will either be sold at the Youth Yard Sale
to help send students to summer camp or be donated to the Thrift Store.
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Adult: Don McCann — Ecclesiastes
Youth: 6™ -12" grade, Logan Fox

Sunday School Schedule

Gathering Room
Classroom #3

& Susan Walker — Surrender: What Are You Holding Onto?

Children: K— 5" grade, Theresa

Kazmier
Toddler: Susan Slade
Nursery: Becky Ridler

Sun  2/26

Mon 2/27

Tues 2/28

Wed 2/29

Thurs 3/1

Fri 312

Sun 3/4

12:00pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm

8:00am
11:30am

6:30pm
7:00pm
8:30am
9:30am
5:30pm

6:30pm
6:35pm
7:30am
7:00pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am
10:00am
10:30am
11:00am

5:00pm

Trinity Calendar

New Member Reception
Prayer for the Nations

AA Meeting

Missions Committee Monthly
Meeting

Godseekers Mens Group
WOT Luncheon

Trinity Easter Choir Rehearsal
WOT Bible Study

Women’s Prayer Group

WOT Bible Study

Fellowship Covered Dish
Supper

IGNITE Youth Group

Prayer and Praise Service
Men’s Fraternity

WOT Bible Study

Elder Overnight Retreat

AA Meeting

Adult Sunday School

Youth Sunday School
Children’s Sunday School
Meet and Greet

Worship Service / Communion
Children’s Church

Prayer for the Nations

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor
Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor

Classroom #1

Fellowship Hall

Jill Wiegand’s Home
Gathering Room
Old Fellowship Hall

Old Fellowship Room
North Georgia
Pregnancy Center
Sanctuary

Gathering Room
Prayer Room
Gathering Room
Fellowship Hall

Youth Room
Sanctuary
Fellowship Hall
Judy Dean’s Home

Gathering Room
Gathering Room
Classroom #3
Classroom #1
Narthex
Sanctuary
Youth Room

Jill Wiegand’s Home

Chris Ridler — Music and Youth Minister

Cindy Gantz—Administrative Assistant

Y7l Ni]r '

CHURCH




