February 26, 2012 – 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Worship Through Prayer

Worship Through Praise

Come into His Presence Praise to the Lord, the Almighty Stronger You Are God Alone

At this time, for parents that choose to do so, children are invited to participate in Children's Church.

Worship Through Giving

Pat Layton

Scripture Reading Genesis 2:18, 3:1-12

Worship Through The Word Pastor Jeff Falkowski Marriage Communication - Can You Hear Me Now?

Response in Worship

Amazing Grace (My Chains are Gone)

Benediction

Welcome Visitors

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards – are located in the chair pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship HallNo reservation is required – just bring something to share.

IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room Great worship and teaching out of God's word.

Prayer and Praise Service, 6:35pm, Sanctuary A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

Just a reminder...

for your convenience, coat racks are located across from the coffee bar.

NEW MEMBER RECEPTION TODAY! Please join us today in the Fellowship Hall immediately following the worship service for a time of fellowship and welcoming our newest members.

PRAYER FOR THE NATIONS: Prayer for the Nations will be meeting at the home of Jill Wiegand, Sunday nights at 5:00pm. Please call Jill if you are planning to attend at 706-268-3932.

TRINITY EASTER CHOIR: If you've been on the fence about joining us for our Easter musical "Oh What a Savior!", we would love to have you join us this week! Rehearsal is this Tuesday, February 28th from 6:30 to 8:30 in the Sanctuary. If you can make a joyful noise, you are welcome to come and be a part of the Trinity Choir! This is the last week we will be accepting newcomers for the Easter musical, so please make every effort to attend. For more information, please contact Chris Ridler at chrisridler1@gmail.com or 770-633-7541.

IGNITE LEAP-YEAR CELEBRATION: What better way to celebrate the Leap Year than with pizza and a movie? On Wednesday, February 29th, we will be watching the movie "*Soul Surfer*" and serving pizza! Bring your friends!

ALL LADIES INVITED! Come by the table in the narthex to sign up for "Finding Joy ~ Just For You". Christine McGown will teach us how to know TRUE JOY in the midst of our everyday lives. Be sure to pick up extra invite copies at the sign up table to invite your friends and neighbors to join us for Trinity's very special 2012 Women's Retreat Day on Saturday, March 10th from 9:00am to 2:00pm for lots of fun, door prizes and lunch. There is a \$5 registration fee.

REQUEST FOR OUR TODDLER MINISTRY: We want our toddlers to feel welcome and at home. We are looking for a love seat to use for story time. If anyone has one that they would like to donate, please contact Susan Slade at 404-643-0644 or Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

IGNITE YARD-SALE FUNDRAISER: We are now accepting donations for our annual yard-sale fundraiser in April. If you have items in good and/or working condition you would like to contribute to help our students attend camp this summer, please contact Chris Ridler at chrisridler1@gmail.com or 770-633-7541.

LOST AND FOUND: The top 5 most frequently lost items in our church are: Number 5-glasses, Number 4-jackets, Number 3-bibles, Number 2-umbrellas, and Number 1-insulated coffee mugs. If you have lost something, please be sure to check out the Lost and Found now located in the Old Kitchen pantry. Items not claimed will either be sold at the Youth Yard Sale to help send students to summer camp or be donated to the Thrift Store.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult: Don McCann – Ecclesiastes Gathering Room Youth: 6th -12th grade, Logan Fox Classroom #3

& Susan Walker – Surrender: What Are You Holding Onto?
Children: K–5th grade, Theresa Classroom #1

Kazmier

Toddler: Susan Slade Nursery: Becky Ridler

Trinity Calendar

Sun	2/26	12:00pm	New Member Reception	Fellowship Hall
Dun	2/20	5:00pm	Prayer for the Nations	Jill Wiegand's Home
Mon	2/27	7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
mon	2,2,	7:00pm	Missions Committee Monthly	Old Fellowship Hall
		, roopin	Meeting	Old I the Wallp IIan
Tues	2/28	8:00am	Godseekers Mens Group	Old Fellowship Room
	_,	11:30am	WOT Luncheon	North Georgia
		111004111	West Edition	Pregnancy Center
		6:30pm	Trinity Easter Choir Rehearsal	Sanctuary
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
Wed	2/29	8:30am	Women's Prayer Group	Prayer Room
		9:30am	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		5:30pm	Fellowship Covered Dish	Fellowship Hall
		1	Supper	1
		6:30pm	IGNITE Youth Group	Youth Room
		6:35pm	Prayer and Praise Service	Sanctuary
Thurs	3/1	7:30am	Men's Fraternity	Fellowship Hall
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Judy Dean's Home
Fri	3/2	5:00pm	Elder Overnight Retreat	•
		7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
Sun	3/4	9:00am	Adult Sunday School	Gathering Room
		9:00am	Youth Sunday School	Classroom #3
		9:00am	Children's Sunday School	Classroom #1
		10:00am	Meet and Greet	Narthex
		10:30am	Worship Service / Communion	Sanctuary
		11:00am	Children's Church	Youth Room
		5:00pm	Prayer for the Nations	Jill Wiegand's Home
		-	•	~

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor Chris Ridler — Music and Youth Minister Cindy Gantz—Administrative Assistant

